

NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER

1 ARCHIVES DRIVE ST LOUIS, MO 63138-1002

[www.archives.gov](http://www.archives.gov)



September 28, 2018

MARC LEVY  
15 WINTER ST APT 5  
SALEM, MA 01970-3864

**RE: Veteran's Name: SHARLET, Jeffrey James**  
**SSN/SN:**  
**Request Number: 2-21635598437**

Dear Recipient:

Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center. We are providing the releasable military service information based on restrictions imposed by the military services consistent with Department of Defense regulations and the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act and the Privacy Act of 1974. Releasable information has been transcribed, photocopied, or a combination of both, in order to comply with your request.

If you have questions or comments regarding this response, you may contact us at 314-801-0800 or by mail at the address shown in the letterhead above. If you contact us, please reference the Request Number listed above. If you are a veteran, or a deceased veteran's next of kin, please consider submitting your future requests online by visiting us at <http://vetrecs.archives.gov>.

Sincerely,

EARL RAIFORD  
Archives Technician (AFN-MC1D)

Enclosure(s)



**We Value Our  
Veterans' Privacy**

*Let us know if we have  
failed to protect it.*

**INFORMATION RELEASABLE UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT****NAME:**

SHARLET, JEFFREY JAMES

**BRANCH OF SERVICE AND SERIAL/SERVICE NUMBER(S):**

US ARMY 12 617 479

**DATES OF SERVICE:**

SEPTEMBER 19, 1961 TO AUGUST 31, 1967

ACTIVE DUTY DATES: SEPTEMBER 19, 1961 TO JUNE 23, 1964

**DUTY STATUS:**

DISCHARGED

**RANK/GRADE:**

SP5

**SALARY:**

N/A

**SOURCE OF COMMISSION:**

NONE ON FILE

**PROMOTION SEQUENCE NUMBER:**

N/A

**ASSIGNMENTS AND GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATIONS:**

SEE ATTACHED

**MILITARY EDUCATION:**

INTERPRETER

**DECORATIONS AND AWARDS:**

NONE ON FILE

**TRANSCRIPT OF COURT-MARTIAL TRIAL:**

NONE ON FILE

**PHOTOGRAPH:**

N/A

**PLACE OF ENTRY:**

ALBANY NY

**PLACE OF SEPARATION:**

US ARMY PERS CENTER, OAKLAND CA

**FOR DECEASED VETERAN ONLY****PLACE OF BIRTH****DATE OF DEATH****LOCATION OF DEATH****PLACE OF BURIAL**

NOTE: N/A denotes information is not available in the veteran's records

RECORD OF ASSIGNMENTS

EFFECTIVE DATE	PRINCIPAL DUTY	MOS	GRADE	ORGANIZATION AND STATION	MONTHS HELD
2 OCT 1961	BASIC CRT, INO 21-114		Ret (E-1)	Co 3TR USATC-1 FT. DIX NJ	3 wks
4 Jan 62	Vietnamese Language	965.1680	SP4 (E)	CoA USALS Pres/Mrty, Calif	46 wks
19 JAN 63	ASST TLTR	967.1680	SP4 (E)	9th USASA OPLC, APO 74	2
15 Mar 63	Translator	965.1680	SP5	252d USASA Proc Co, APO 74	15
23 JUN 64	REL A/D E TRFTD USAR TO COMPL SUCORLG - MTS: 18 SEP 64				
24 JUN 64		965.1680	SP5 (ES)	TV USACC ON GP (R&INF)	

34. REMARKS **BPED** [REDACTED]  
 BLOOD TYPE: [REDACTED]  
 latest PCS [REDACTED]  
 SREF#25: SPH 1 May 55 cmpl 30 Oct 61  
 SSAN [REDACTED]  
 Language Fluency Questionnaire  
 Submitted: 14 DEC 1962  
 Served [REDACTED]  
 RDY [REDACTED]  
 NOT [REDACTED]